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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 

SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
January 27, 2022 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Quarterly L&I Benefits Vouchers: 22-00006 to 22-00007; ($287,942.43) 
AP Vouchers: 22-00008 to 22-00126; ($897,841.58) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 15, 2022 ($1,304,672.95) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –January 13, 2022 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
 
Action 
Wave Fiber-Optic Agreement 
Chief’s Performance Review and Contract 
Supervising Physician 2022 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Employee Leave of Absence Requests 
Deputy Chief Contract 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh) 
Finance Committee (Elmore/Waugh)            
Policy Committee (Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Contracts Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee /Gagnon/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting February 10, 2022 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a): Labor Negotiations. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 
Finance Elmore 12/15/21 1/27/22
Contracts Waugh 1/11/22 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 1/20/22 2/17/22
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 1/6/22 2/3/22

4
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12/31/2021

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Fund Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

Fund: General Fund #001

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES22-00006 275,356.81

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES22-00007 7,881.56

Fund: General Fund #001 Total 283,238.37

Fund: Shop #500

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES22-00006 4,704.06

Fund: Shop #500 Total 4,704.06

Fund Summary

General Fund #001 283,238.37

Shop #500 4,704.06

287,942.43
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00897 - 01/27/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

82.88ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 22-000080025
ST73-NOV21/JAN22 Water - ST 73 Invoice 01/16/2022 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 82.88

15.51ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 22-000090025
ST73FM-NOV21/JAN22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 01/16/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.51

655.30ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 22-000100028
300-10095679 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/10/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 304.95
999701951 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 350.35

223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-000111503
17985275 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 01/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 223.11

112.63ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-000121503
17993886 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 01/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 112.63

322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-000131503
17982148 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 01/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 322.59

1,595.95AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-000142106
163T-R6GV-G7W3 ForkliŌ Hitch Receiver (2") Credit Memo 01/08/2022 ForkliŌ Hitch Receiver (2") 001-507-522-50-35-00 -75.45
19GJ-MTP9-7FFP Wire Brush Set (x2) Credit Memo 01/07/2022 Wire Brush Set (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 -24.76
1C4T-W7PH-J9H4 Metal Plaƞorm Bed Frame (Twin XL) (x Invoice 01/12/2022 Metal Plaƞorm Bed Frame (Twin XL) (x 001-507-522-50-35-00 762.95
1CYT-GFY9-H96J Dryer Vent VerƟcal/Roof TerminaƟon C Invoice 01/07/2022 Dryer Vent VerƟcal/Roof TerminaƟon C 001-507-522-50-48-00 40.78
1FTL-YXKR-1VW9 Paper Towel Holder - ST 73 Invoice 01/11/2022 Paper Towel Holder - ST 73 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.24
1GLQ-7QTT-Y7FL 2022 Wall Calendar (Medium Format) Invoice 01/07/2022 2022 Wall Calendar (Medium Format) 001-507-522-50-31-00 27.98
1KXV-VM49-X46X Retractble Gear Tether (Flashlghts/SEE Credit Memo 01/16/2022 Retractble Gear Tether (Flashlghts/SEE 001-504-522-20-31-10 -94.84
1PYQ-H3HV-WHW6 Mini Desktop/WorkstaƟon PC Invoice 01/18/2022 Mini Desktop/WorkstaƟon PC 001-513-522-10-35-00 147.72
1Q6N-DKTX-TCDF Metal Storage Cabinet w/ Adjustable S Invoice 01/11/2022 Metal Storage Cabinet w/ Adjustable S 001-507-522-50-35-00 355.71
1R1Y-13JY-GFXH Clay Bar-Infused MiƩs/Car Detail Glove Invoice 01/08/2022 Clay Bar-Infused MiƩs/Car Detail Glove 001-509-522-20-48-01 30.37

001-513-522-20-48-01 30.38
1RFP-T6GH-J9JY Metal Polish,Buffing/Polishing Pads,Mc Invoice 01/08/2022 Metal Polish,Buffing/Polishing Pads,Mc 001-509-522-20-48-01 112.06

001-513-522-20-48-01 112.06
1TNV-93V7-QLCC MagneƟc USB C Adapter (EPCR Power Invoice 01/17/2022 MagneƟc USB C Adapter (EPCR Power 001-513-522-10-35-00 57.89
1TXQ-KQCV-61VM Shower Curtain Tension Rod, Rings/Ho Invoice 01/18/2022 Shower Curtain Tension Rod, Rings/Ho 001-507-522-50-35-00 74.31
1YM3-LQ3V-9L9P Non-Slip Shower Mat Invoice 01/12/2022 Non-Slip Shower Mat 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.55

4,225.22AMERIZORB RECOVERY 22-000150034
13405 Throw & Go Professional Absorbent (x Invoice 01/18/2022 Throw & Go Professional Absorbent (x 001-504-522-20-31-01 4,225.22
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,018.65ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 22-000160036
I059035-1 HVAC Service Call (New Condensate Pu Invoice 12/02/2021 HVAC Service Call (New Condensate Pu 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,313.00
I059793-1 HVAC Servc Call (Leak/Mildew/Mold In Invoice 01/03/2022 HVAC Servc Call (Leak/Mildew/Mold In 001-507-522-50-48-00 142.09
I059842-1 HVAC Service Call (Pilot Assembly Clea Invoice 01/04/2022 HVAC Service Call (Pilot Assembly Clea 001-507-522-50-48-00 204.43
I059927-1 HVAC Service Call (New Flex Hose Conn Invoice 01/06/2022 HVAC Service Call (New Flex Hose Conn 001-507-522-50-48-00 359.13

283.57ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-000170040
656000171751 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.14
656000171755 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39
656000175161 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/13/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 75.93
656000178759 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/20/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 80.21
656000178760 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 01/20/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90

1,846.26B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 22-000181971
3967 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3968 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3971 2022 Annual Security Alarm Monitorin Invoice 12/20/2021 2022 Annual Security Alarm Monitorin 001-507-522-50-41-00 326.70
3980 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March Invoice 12/20/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/March 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55
3986 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 Invoice 12/20/2021 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 001-507-522-50-41-00 365.90
3989 2022 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee Invoice 12/20/2021 2022 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee 001-507-522-50-41-00 54.33

300-507-522-50-41-00 307.88
3998 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 Invoice 12/20/2021 Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring Fee (202 001-507-522-50-41-00 517.44

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 22-000191524
89469 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 01/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
89470 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 01/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
89471 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 01/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
89472 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 01/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,267.52

300-507-522-50-41-00 658.07
89473 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-000202152
1118 Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS,Adm Invoice 01/01/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS,Adm 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.35

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.73

588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 22-000211913
27925838 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 01/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
27925840 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 01/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
27957042 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 01/13/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
27957053 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 01/13/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
27957064 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 01/13/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
27970575 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 01/13/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 224.12
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,622.17CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 22-000220094
P824330 Network AƩached Storage (NAS) Serve Invoice 12/15/2021 Network AƩached Storage (NAS) Serve 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,087.03
Q716971 Ruckus Access Point (WAP) Device (x7) Invoice 01/12/2022 Ruckus Access Point (WAP) Device (x7) 001-513-522-10-35-00 535.14
R064196 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") Invoice 01/19/2022 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,111.67
R114708 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") Credit Memo 01/20/2022 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") 001-513-522-10-35-00 -2,111.67

494.89CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-000230096
SP 878547 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 01/13/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 97.27
SP 878584 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 01/20/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 142.30
WV 200878 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 01/14/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 255.32

365.57CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-000240099
741415 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/07/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 242.69
741425 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/07/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 122.88

3,685.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 22-000250103
108692 AƩorney Services Invoice 12/31/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,685.00

589.95CITY OF MONROE 22-000260110
ST31-DEC21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 01/04/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 589.95

34.12CITY OF MONROE 22-000270110
ST31IRR-DEC21 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 01/04/2022 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 34.12

140.60CITY OF MONROE 22-000280110
ST32-DEC21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 01/04/2022 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 140.60

351.68CITY OF MONROE 22-000290110
ADMIN-DEC21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 01/04/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 52.75

300-507-522-50-47-00 298.93

765.85CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-000300112
INV395441 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 01/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 765.85

150.05COMCAST 22-000310126
ST72-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 12/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

151.69COMCAST 22-000320126
ST73-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 01/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.69

155.07COMCAST 22-000330126
ST31-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 155.07

156.41COMCAST 22-000340126
ST71-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 01/07/2022 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.41

150.27COMCAST 22-000350126
ST77-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 12/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27

150.07COMCAST 22-000360126
ST32-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07
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150.29COMCAST 22-000370126
ST76-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 12/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

510.07COMCAST 22-000380126
ADMIN-JANFEB22 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 01/07/2022 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 510.07

104.79COMCAST 22-000390126
ST83-JANFEB22 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 01/08/2022 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.79

3,365.63COMDATA INC. 22-000400127
20369026 Fuel Invoice 01/01/2022 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,471.87

Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 298.00
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,471.87
Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 123.89

50,216.40COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNE 22-000412140
1408 iHealth AnƟgen Rapid Test Kit (COVID-1 Invoice 01/18/2022 iHealth AnƟgen Rapid Test Kit (COVID-1 001-507-522-50-31-00 50,216.40

2,705.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 22-000421882
73780103 Annual Employee Physical Invoice 12/14/2021 Annual Employee Physical 001-510-522-20-41-06 62.00
73854771 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 12/22/2021 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 2,502.50
73916055 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical Invoice 12/29/2021 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical 001-510-522-20-41-06 140.50

2,232.00COURIERWEST 22-000430136
6362 Mail Courier Monthly Service Invoice 12/01/2021 Mail Courier Monthly Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

2,745.00DEPT. GRAPHICS 22-000440156
11480 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 01/12/2022 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,745.00

442.26DICK'S TOWING, INC. 22-000451956
18194931 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 442.26

105.23DIRECTV, LLC 22-000461600
050747001X220102 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 01/02/2022 TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 105.23

4,931.62ESO SOLUTIONS, INC 22-000471677
ESO-70282 ESO Connect SoŌware Annual Subscrip Invoice 01/10/2022 ESO Connect SoŌware Annual Subscrip 001-509-522-20-49-02 4,931.62

1,132.13FIRSTWATCH 22-000480212
FW108612 FirstWatch Annual Support & Maintena Invoice 12/22/2021 FirstWatch Annual Support & Maintena 001-509-522-20-49-02 497.13
FW108669 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 01/05/2022 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

493.19FITNESS EXPERTS 22-000490072
113202 Treadmill Repair - ST 77 Invoice 01/13/2022 Treadmill Repair - ST 77 001-510-522-20-48-00 237.16
ST77-JAN22 EllipƟcal Repair & Equip. Prevent. Main Invoice 01/11/2022 EllipƟcal Repair & Equip. Prevent. Main 001-510-522-20-48-00 256.03
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7,554.61GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 22-000500226
020118455 Duty Boots Invoice 01/03/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 165.10
020118456 Duty Boots Invoice 01/03/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 165.10
020118506 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/03/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.51
020126863 Duty Boots Credit Memo 01/03/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 -166.46
020126868 Duty Boots Credit Memo 01/03/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 -166.46
020127594 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 135.62
020127603 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.51
020127604 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.51
020127605 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt Invoice 01/04/2022 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.49
020127606 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt Invoice 01/04/2022 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.49
020127607 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt Invoice 01/04/2022 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.49
020127613 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.92
020127614 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.92
020127615 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/04/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.92
020127618 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/04/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.80
020128019 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 237.16
020128020 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.05
020128021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.05
020128022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 240.65
020128023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.05
020128024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.05
020128025 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 240.65
020128026 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 240.65
020136913 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/05/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.66
020136943 Leather Belt Invoice 01/05/2022 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 23.81
020136956 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (New Hir Invoice 01/05/2022 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (New Hir 001-504-522-20-31-07 681.10
020136966 Duty Boots Invoice 01/05/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 179.96
020144394 Name Plate Invoice 01/05/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 20.37
020145428 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/06/2022 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 289.36
020145439 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/06/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 80.65
020145445 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt Invoice 01/06/2022 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 91.66
020145464 Duty Boots Invoice 01/06/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 166.76
020152304 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste Invoice 01/07/2022 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste 001-504-522-20-31-07 392.21
020152435 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/07/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 135.20
020152446 L/S Twill Patrol Duty Uniform Shirt (x2) Invoice 01/07/2022 L/S Twill Patrol Duty Uniform Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 148.17
020161307 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt Invoice 01/10/2022 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.23
020161347 Industrial Pants, S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/10/2022 Industrial Pants, S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 276.31
020171623 Collar Brass - 3 Crossed Bugles (x6) Invoice 01/10/2022 Collar Brass - 3 Crossed Bugles (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-07 104.07
020172765 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/11/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.51
020172769 Leather Belt Invoice 01/11/2022 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 21.69
020172770 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt Invoice 01/11/2022 Industrial Pants, Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.49
020172783 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/11/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.80
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020192548 Uniform Metal Badge (x5) Invoice 01/12/2022 Uniform Metal Badge (x5) 001-504-522-20-31-07 502.53
020192561 Uniform Metal Badge (x4) Invoice 01/12/2022 Uniform Metal Badge (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 421.30

4,893.04GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 22-000512161
118594095 4 Tier,12 Door Wood Locker (Kitchn/Fo Invoice 01/05/2022 4 Tier,12 Door Wood Locker (Kitchn/Fo 001-507-522-50-35-00 4,893.04

2,307.91GRAINGER 22-000520238
9171982979 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/07/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 264.80
9175349506 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/12/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 73.18
9176760834 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/12/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 369.54
9181453706 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/18/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 77.91
9181784035 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/18/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 345.48
9183750679 Round LED Magnifier Lamp Invoice 01/19/2022 Round LED Magnifier Lamp 001-507-522-50-35-00 134.97
9184048982 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/19/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 12.42
9185782886 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/20/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 116.45
9186987260 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 01/21/2022 Safety Box CuƩer, MulƟ-Bit Screwdrive 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.97

StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 893.19

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 22-000531660
02/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Febr Invoice 02/01/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Febr 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

9,120.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 22-000540252
20778 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 12/31/2021 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 9,120.00

8.38HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 22-000550257
1-638392 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.38

40.45HILL STREET CLEANERS 22-000560258
7210 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) Invoice 01/04/2022 Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 40.45

129.74IMS ALLIANCE 22-000571878
22-0212 Passport Name & Locker Tags Invoice 01/12/2022 Passport Name & Locker Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 129.74

16,041.04ISOUTSOURCE 22-000580277
CW261747 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 01/10/2022 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,109.94
CW261866 IT Services  Invoice 01/15/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 14,931.10

385.36KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 22-000590328
48590 Windowed Self-Seal Envelopes (w/ Log Invoice 01/10/2022 Windowed Self-Seal Envelopes (w/ Log 001-502-522-10-31-00 385.36

4,118.13L.N. CURTIS & SONS 22-000600349
INV558934 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) & FF Glov Invoice 01/10/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) & FF Glov 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,488.30
INV559499 Structural FirefighƟng Gloves Invoice 01/12/2022 Structural FirefighƟng Gloves 303-504-522-20-35-04 110.50
INV560075 Structural Bunker Boots (x5) Invoice 01/13/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x5) 303-504-522-20-35-04 2,519.33

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 22-000611954
48805 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 Invoice 01/10/2022 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-000621879
ST82-JAN22 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 01/01/2022 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00
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86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-000631879
ST81-JAN22 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2022 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 22-000641596
4730589 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 01/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 42.00

5,001.63LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 22-000650348
SRF-0122 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Dece Invoice 01/04/2022 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Dece 001-502-522-10-41-01 5,001.63

19,810.08LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 22-000660350
122103 PrimeAlert FSA Systm Annual Maint. & Invoice 01/07/2022 PrimeAlert FSA Systm Annual Maint. & 001-513-522-10-49-04 19,810.08

443.23LOWE'S 22-000670352
909365 Assrtd/Joint/Lcking Plier & Wrench Set Invoice 12/02/2021 Assrtd/Joint/Lcking Plier & Wrench Set 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.49
922835 Benchtop Grinder w/ Light, Wire Whee Invoice 12/13/2021 Benchtop Grinder w/ Light, Wire Whee 001-504-522-20-35-00 186.37
922939 Benchtop Grinder w/ Light, Wire Whee Invoice 12/15/2021 Benchtop Grinder w/ Light, Wire Whee 001-504-522-20-35-00 186.37

780.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 22-000680379
21320 2022 Annual System Monitoring & Ma Invoice 01/05/2022 2022 Annual System Monitoring & Ma 001-509-522-20-49-01 780.00

551.85NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-000692011
ST71-JANFEB22 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 01/14/2022 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 205.96
ST73-JANFEB22 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 01/10/2022 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 345.89

190.43OFFICE DEPOT, INC 22-000700434
220020497001 Under Desk 2-Drawer Rolling File Cabin Invoice 01/17/2022 Under Desk 2-Drawer Rolling File Cabin 001-502-522-10-35-00 190.43

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 22-000710185
42498 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 01/01/2022 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

10.28O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 22-000720433
3711-452517 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.14
3711-452764 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.14

2,008.80PACIFIC RIM ENVIRONMENTAL, I 22-000732086
46591 Asbestos TesƟng/Sample Analysis - ST7 Invoice 12/29/2021 Asbestos TesƟng/Sample Analysis - ST7 300-507-594-50-62-01 1,004.40

300-507-594-50-62-81 1,004.40

117,600.21PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE 22-000740473
1336273 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Pymnt Invoice 01/06/2022 Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Paymnt 301-504-594-22-83-02 9,979.36

Tiller Aerial Ladder Truck Lease Pymnt 301-504-594-22-75-02 107,620.85

983.70PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 22-000750308
M-953VW 13122.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 01/01/2022 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.56

300-507-522-50-41-00 836.14

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000760483
ST82STOR-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 01/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87
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496.24PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000770483
ST74-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 01/13/2022 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 496.24

880.82PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000780483
ST81-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 01/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 880.82

587.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000790483
ST33-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 01/12/2022 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 587.98

1,313.38PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000800483
ADMIN-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/09/2022 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 197.01

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,116.37

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000810483
ST31-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 01/09/2022 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11

1,003.60PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000820483
ST82-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 01/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 1,003.60

553.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-000830483
ST73-DEC21/JAN22 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 01/13/2022 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 553.43

1,393.30PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-000840484
24251138 Snow/Tire Cable Chains (x2) Invoice 01/04/2022 Snow/Tire Cable Chains (x2) 001-509-522-20-48-01 372.55

001-513-522-20-48-01 372.55
24251210 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung Invoice 01/06/2022 Snow/Tire Cable Chains & Spider Bung 001-509-522-20-48-01 324.10

001-513-522-20-48-01 324.10

175.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 22-000851533
IN0000155870 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x7) Invoice 12/31/2021 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x7) 001-502-522-10-41-01 175.00

4,782.96RICE FERGUS MILLER 22-000860499
2020053.00-012 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Dsgn/ Invoice 01/07/2022 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Dsgn/ 300-507-594-50-62-83 4,782.96

367.67RICOH USA, INC. 22-000870501
105788682 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 01/11/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 48.60

477.09RICOH USA, INC. 22-000880501
105752082 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 01/04/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 80.79

50.86RICOH USA, INC. 22-000890501
105769069 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74 Invoice 01/07/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74 001-512-522-10-45-00 50.86

98,325.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-000901547
4245 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 01/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
4252 Monthly EPCR Invoice 01/01/2022 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,194.10
4271 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 01/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,349.68

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,006.07
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329.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-000910565
141961135 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 01/13/2022 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 329.28

354.71SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-000920565
145289893 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 01/06/2022 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 354.71

11,444.20SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-000931536
6368 Winter 2021 NewsleƩer Mailing Postag Invoice 01/07/2022 Winter 2021 NewsleƩer Mailing Postag 001-515-522-30-42-01 11,444.20

3,550.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 22-000940567
DEC2021 AƩorney Services (Monthly) Invoice 01/03/2022 AƩorney Services (Monthly) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,550.00

508.14SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 22-000950572
131453 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 491.46
131458 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.68

4,429.67SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 22-000961934
ST83-JAN22 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 Invoice 01/03/2022 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-03 4,429.67

14,308.24SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 22-000970587
20220067 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 01/13/2022 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 14,308.24

32,334.38TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 22-000982073
INV38098 Annual LMS Plaƞorm Traing/Eval/Mmb Invoice 12/31/2021 Annual LMS Plaƞorm Traing/Eval/Mmb 001-506-522-45-49-00 32,334.38

79.02TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-000990610
A10436 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.02

30,572.17TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 22-001000614
025-361132 Tyler Incode Systm Annual Contrct Mai Invoice 01/01/2022 Tyler Incode Systm Annual Contrct Mai 001-513-522-10-49-04 29,473.17
2484 Tyler Connect Conference (Full Pkg) Re Invoice 01/18/2022 Tyler Connect Conference (Full Pkg) Re 001-503-522-45-49-02 1,099.00

1,311.60VENDNOVATION, LLC 22-001012094
2021-004188 EMS Dispenser Annual SoŌware Licens Invoice 12/14/2021 EMS Dispenser Annual SoŌware Licens 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,311.60

4,198.36VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-001020633
9897368520 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/15/2022 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,198.36

2,729.30VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-001030633
9897368521 District Cell Phones Invoice 01/15/2022 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,560.90

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.40

364,204.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE 22-001041930
15400 2022 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program Invoice 01/01/2022 2022 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program 001-512-522-41-46-00 364,204.00

3,000.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 22-001050646
366 2022 Department Membership Dues/R Invoice 10/19/2021 2022 Department Membership Dues/R 001-502-522-10-49-01 3,000.00

6,000.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 22-001060639
300000567 2022 District Membership Dues/Renew Invoice 12/09/2021 2022 District Membership Dues/Renew 001-501-522-10-49-01 6,000.00

3,053.70WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 22-001070579
L146141 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 Invoice 01/13/2022 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 001-512-522-10-41-12 3,053.70
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163.01WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001080648
0897107-4968-3 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 163.01

162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001090648
0897108-4968-1 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 162.93

163.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001100648
0919633-2677-1 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 163.64

349.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001110648
0919721-2677-4 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 52.41

300-507-522-50-47-00 297.02

207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001120648
0921166-2677-8 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

348.34WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001130648
0919632-2677-3 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 348.34

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001140648
0919283-2677-5 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001150648
0919203-2677-3 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06

218.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001160648
0920082-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 218.20

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001170648
0919202-2677-5 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

145.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001180648
0919348-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 145.07

181.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001190648
9197792-4968-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 181.16

231.61WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001200648
0919634-2677-9 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 231.61

258.97WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001210648
0896871-4968-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 258.97

249.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001220648
0919424-2677-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 01/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 249.49

335.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-001230648
0921167-2677-6 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 01/01/2022 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 335.98

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 22-001240651
103946501-0009242 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 01/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS 22-001250651
103131101-0009242 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 01/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,190.91
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147.76WAVE BUSINESS 22-001260651
032004901-0009242 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 01/01/2022 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

897,841.58Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 119
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01/25/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-00008 82.88ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
22-00009 15.51ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
22-00010 655.30ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
22-00011 223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-00012 112.63ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-00013 322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-00014 1,595.95AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
22-00015 4,225.22AMERIZORB RECOVERY
22-00016 2,018.65ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
22-00017 283.57ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
22-00018 1,846.26B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
22-00019 8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC
22-00020 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
22-00021 588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
22-00022 2,622.17CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
22-00023 494.89CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
22-00024 365.57CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
22-00025 3,685.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
22-00026 589.95CITY OF MONROE
22-00027 34.12CITY OF MONROE
22-00028 140.60CITY OF MONROE
22-00029 351.68CITY OF MONROE
22-00030 765.85CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
22-00031 150.05COMCAST
22-00032 151.69COMCAST
22-00033 155.07COMCAST
22-00034 156.41COMCAST
22-00035 150.27COMCAST
22-00036 150.07COMCAST
22-00037 150.29COMCAST
22-00038 510.07COMCAST

34,208.08
34,208.08

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:
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22-00039 104.79COMCAST
22-00040 3,365.63COMDATA INC.
22-00041 50,216.40COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNESS
22-00042 2,705.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
22-00043 2,232.00COURIERWEST
22-00044 2,745.00DEPT. GRAPHICS
22-00045 442.26DICK'S TOWING, INC.
22-00046 105.23DIRECTV, LLC
22-00047 4,931.62ESO SOLUTIONS, INC
22-00048 1,132.13FIRSTWATCH
22-00049 493.19FITNESS EXPERTS
22-00050 7,554.61GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
22-00051 4,893.04GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL
22-00052 2,307.91GRAINGER
22-00053 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
22-00054 9,120.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
22-00055 8.38HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
22-00056 40.45HILL STREET CLEANERS
22-00057 129.74IMS ALLIANCE
22-00058 16,041.04ISOUTSOURCE
22-00059 385.36KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC.
22-00060 4,118.13L.N. CURTIS & SONS
22-00061 109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
22-00062 172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
22-00063 86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
22-00064 42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
22-00065 5,001.63LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS
22-00066 19,810.08LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
22-00067 443.23LOWE'S
22-00068 780.00MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
22-00069 551.85NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC

142,037.70
176,245.78

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/25/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-00070 190.43OFFICE DEPOT, INC
22-00071 2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ
22-00072 10.28O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
22-00073 2,008.80PACIFIC RIM ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
22-00074 117,600.21PNC EQUIPMENT FINANCE
22-00075 983.70PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
22-00076 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00077 496.24PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00078 880.82PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00079 587.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00080 1,313.38PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00081 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00082 1,003.60PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-00083 553.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY